Academic Department Chairs

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

CONSTITUENT FACULTY DEPARTMENT CHAIR' E-MAIL APPTD
Anthropology Janet McGrath janet.mcgrath(@case.edu 07/19
Art History and Art Elizabeth S. Bolman elizabeth.bolman(@case.edu 08/17
Astronomy Stacy McGaugh stacy.mcgaugh@case.edu 07/15
Biology Michael Benard, interim michael.benard@case.edu 07/22
(through 06/30/23)
Chemistry Anna Samia anna.samia@case.edu 07/22
Classics Paul lversen paul.iversen(@case.edu 07/14
Cognitive Science Fey Parrill fey.parrill@case.edu 07/22
Dance Karen Potter karen.potter@case.edu 01/11
Earth, Environmental and Steven Hauck I steven.hauck (@case.edu 07/19
Planetary Sciences
English Walt Hunter walter.hunter(@case.edu 09/22
History Jonathan Sadowsky jonathan.sadowsky(@case.edu 07/22
Mathematics, Applied Weihong Guo weihong.guo@case.edu 07/22
Mathematics and Statistics
Modern Languages and Damaris Punales-Alpizar | damaris.punales-alpizar@case.edu | 08/20
Literatures
Music Nathan Kruse, acting nathan.kruse(@case.edu 07/22
(through 12/31/22)
Philosophy Christopher Haufe christopher.haufe(@case.edu 07/22
Physics Corbin E. Covault corbin.covault@case.edu 07/22
Political Science Elliot Posner elliot.posner@case.edu 07/21
Psychological Sciences Robert Greene robert.greene@case.edu 07/22
Religious Studies Justine Howe justine.howe(@case.edu 07/21
Sociology Jessica Kelley jessica.kelley-moore(@case.edu 07/22
Theater Jerrold Scott jerrold.scott(@case.edu 07/16
Tinterim chair, appointee serving when chair position is vacant;
acting chair, appaintee serving during the sitting chair's temporary absence, e.g., sabbatical, other leave)
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Academic Department Chairs

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

CONSTITUENT FACULTY DEPARTMENT CHAIR E-MAIL APPTD
Biomedical Engineering Robert F. Kirsch robert.kirsch(@case.edu 09/13
Chemical and Biomolecular Harihara Baskaran harihara.baskaran(@case.edu 03/21
Engineering
Civil Engineering Xiong (Bill) Yu xiong.yu@case.edu 01/21
Computer and Data Sciences Vipin Chaudhary vipin.chaudhary@case.edu 08/20
Electrical, Computer and Pedram Mohseni pedram.mohseni@case.edu 07/20
Systems Engineering
Macromolecular Science and Gary Wnek gary.wnek@case.edu 07/19
Engineering
Materials Science and Frank Ernst frank.ernst@case.edu 01/16
Engineering
Mechanical and Aerospace Robert X. Gao robert.gao(@case.edu 02/15
Engineering
SCHOOL OF DENTAL MEDICINE
CONSTITUENT FACULTY DEPARTMENT CHAIR E-MAIL APPTD
Biological Sciences Aaron Weinberg aaron.weinberg(@case.edu 06/04
Community Dentistry Suchitra Nelson, interim suchitra.nelson (@case.edu 01/19
Comprehensive Care Leonardo Marchini 07/22
Endodontics Andre Mickel andre.mickel@case.edu 01/11
Oral and Maxillofacial Medicine Andres Pinto andres.pinto(@case.edu 06/13
and Diagnostic Sciences
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery Dale Baur dale.baur@case.edu 02/07
Orthodontics Mark Hans mark.hans@case.edu
Pediatric Dentistry Gerald Ferretti gerald ferretti@case.edu 07/05
Periodontics Gian Pietro Schincaglia gianpietro.schincaglia@case.edu 07/21
SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT
CONSTITUENT FACULTY DEPARTMENT CHAIR E-MAIL APPTD
Accountancy Thomas A. King thomas.a king(@case.edu 07/19
Banking and Finance CNV Krishnan c.krishnan(@case.edu 07/17
Design and Innovation Kalle Lyytinen kalle.lyytinen@case.edu 07/15
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Academic Department Chairs

Economics Mark Votruba mark.votruba@case.edu 07/21
Operations Kamlesh Mathur kamlesh.mathur@case.edu 07/06
Organizational Behavior Diana Bilimoria diana.bilimoria@case.edu 07/13

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE (BASIC SCIENCE DEPARTMENTS)

CONSTITUENT FACULTY DEPARTMENT CHAIR E-MAIL APPTD
Anatomy Clifford Harding, interim clifford.harding(@case.edu 03/12
Biochemistry J. Alan Diehl john.a.diehl@case.edu 08/19
Bioethics Mark Aulisio mark.aulisio@case.edu 01/16
Biomedical Engineering — SOM Robert F. Kirsch robert.kirsch@case.edu 01/12
(joint dept. with School of

Engineering)

Biomedical Engineering — D. Geoffrey Vince vinceg@ccf.org 03/19
CCLCM

**General Medical Sciences, Stan Gerson (dean) stanton.gerson(@case.edu 7/20
Division of

Genetics and Genome Sciences Anthony Wynshaw-Boris | anthony.wynshaw-boris@case.edu | 07/13

Molecular Biology & Jonathan Karn jonathan.karn@case.edu 01/02
Microbiology

Molecular Medicine — CCLCM Jonathan D. Smith smithj4@ccf.org 02/17
Neurosciences Lin Mej lin.mei(@case.edu 11/17
Nutrition Hope Barkoukis hope.barkoukis@case.edu 06/18
Pathology Clifford Harding clifford.harding@case.edu 01/11
Pharmacology Edward W. Yu, interim edward.w.yu@case.edu 12/19
Population and Quantitative Jonathan L. Haines jonathan.haines(@case.edu 11/13

Health Sciences

Physiology & Biophysics Walter Boron walter.boron(@case.edu 09/07

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE (CLINICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENTS)

CONSTITUENT FACULTY | DEPARTMENT CHAIR | E-MAIL | APPTD
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Academic Department Chairs

Anesthesiology and Marc Popovich marc.popovich@uhhospitals.org 04/18
Perioperative Medicine —
UH/SOM/VA
Anesthesiology — CCLCM Christopher Troianos troianc@ccf.org 02/18
Anesthesiology — MHMC Luis Tollinche Itollinche(@metrohealth.org 12/21
Dermatology — UH/VA Kevin Cooper kevin.cooper@uhhospitals.org 07/95
Dermatology — MHMC David Crowe, interim dcrowe@metrohealth.org 02/18
Dermatology — CCLCM Allison Vidimos visimoa(@ccf.org 09/19
Emergency Medicine — MHMC Charles Emerman cemerman@metrohealth.org 06/02
Emergency Medicine — UH/VA Christopher Miller christopher.miller@uhhospitals.org | 11/14
Emergency Medicine — CCLCM Stephen W. Meldon meldons@ccf.org 09/19
Family Medicine and Goutham Rao goutham.rao@uhhospitals.org 01/19
Community Health —
UH/SOM/VA
Family Medicine - MHMC Christine Alexander calexander@metrohealth.org 06/14
Family Medicine — CCLCM Michael A. Rabovsky rabovsm(@ccf.org 05/15
Medicine — UH/SOM Robert Salata robert.salata@case.edu 04/17
Medicine — CCLCM Brian Mandell mandelb@ccf.org 03/10
Medicine = MHMC Richard Blinkhorn rblinkhorn@metrohealth.org 07/20
Neurological Surgery Nicholas Bambakidis nicholas.bambakidis2@uhhospitals | 03/22
.org
Neurological Surgery = MHMC Ben Roitberg broitberg(@metrohealth.org 05/18
Neurological Surgery — CCLCM Michael Patrick steinm(@ccf.org 02/17
Steinmetz
Neurology — UH/SOM/VA Cathy Sila cathy.sila@uhhospitals.org 07/19
Neurology — MHMC Agnieska Ardelt 06/22
Neurology CCLCM Kerry H. Levin levink@ccf.org 09/19
Ophthalmology and Visual Douglas Rhee douglas.rhee@uhhospitals.org 02/15
Sciences — UH/VA
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http://www.uhhospitals.org/case/OurServices/Specialties/AF/AnesthesiologyandPerioperativeMedicine/tabid/964/Default.aspx
http://www.uhhospitals.org/case/OurServices/Specialties/AF/AnesthesiologyandPerioperativeMedicine/tabid/964/Default.aspx
http://www.uhcderm.com/
http://casemed.case.edu/dept/fammed/welcome1.html
http://casemed.case.edu/dept/fammed/welcome1.html
http://casemed.case.edu/dept/fammed/welcome1.html
http://www.universityneurosurgeons.org/index.htm
http://www.universityneurosurgeons.org/index.htm

Academic Department Chairs

Ophthalmology — CCLCM Daniel Martin martind5@ccf.org 04/14

Orthopaedics — UH/VA James Voos james.voos(@uhhospitals.org 10/18

Orthopaedics — MHMC John H. Wilber jwilber@metrohealth.org 09/13

Otolaryngology — Head and Neck | Nicole Maronian nicole.maronian@uhhospitals.org 09/18

Surgery

Otolaryngology — Head and Neck | David Stepnick dstepnick@metrohealth.org 02/17

Surgery - MHMC

Otolaryngology — Head and Neck | Michael S. Benninger benninm(@ccf.org 09/19

Surgery CCLCM

Pathology — UH see also basic Clifford Harding clifford.harding(@case.edu 01/11

science listing

Pathology — CCLCM Brian P. Rubin rubinb2@ccf.org 07/19

Pathology — MHMC Agnes Loeffler aloeffler@metrohealth.org 09/20

Pediatrics — UH Marlene Miller marlene.miller@uhhospitals.org 06/19

Pediatrics — CCLCM Karen Murray murrayk5@ccf.org 07/20

Pediatrics = MHMC Aparna Roy aroy(@metrohealth.org 03/22

Physical Medicine and John Chae jchae@metrohealth.org 04/14

Rehabilitation

Plastic Surgery Vacant

Plastic Surgery — CCLCM James Zins zinsj@ccf.org 09/19

Psychiatry — UH/SOM Robert Ronis robert.ronis@uhhospitals.org 10/07

Psychiatry — MHMC Ewald Horwath ehorwath@metrohealth.org 08/11

Radiation Oncology — Daniel Spratt daniel. spratt@uhhospitals.org 12/21

UH/SOM/VA

Radiation Oncology — CCLCM John Suh jsuh@ccf.org 06/22

Radiology — UH Donna Plecha donna.plecha@uhhospitals.org 02/20

Radiology — MHMC Venkataramu vkrishnamurthy@metrohealth.org | 06/22
Krishnamurthy

Radiology — CCLCM Gregory Borkowski borkowg(@ccf.org 01/09
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Academic Department Chairs

Reproductive Biology — UH/SOM | Stephanie Teal stephanie.teal@uhhospitals.org 03/22
Reproductive Biology - MHMC Brian Mercer bmercer@metrohealth.org 02/12
Obstetrics and Beri Ridgeway ridgewb(@ccf.org 05/19

Gynecology/Reproductive
Biology — CCLCM

Surgery —UH/SOM/VA Joseph F. Sabik 1l joseph.sabik@uhhospitals.org 02/17
Surgery — CCLCM R. Matthew Walsh walshm@ccf.org 02/17
Surgery — MHMC Christopher Brandt cbrandt@metrohealth.org 01/12
Urology — UH/SOM/VA Lee E. Ponsky lee.ponsky@uhhospitals.org 12/19
Urology — CCLCM George-Pascal Haber haberg2@ccf.org 09/19

**The Division of General Medical Sciences has the status of a department, organized into centers headed by a
director appointed by the interim dean (Stan Gerson).

Note: the faculties of Law, Nursing and Applied Social Sciences are not organized into departments
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